OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS EN
Translation of the Original
HIPACE NEO
Air cooling
Dear customer,
Thank you for choosing a Pfeiffer Vacuum product. Your new Pfeiffer Vacuum accessory
should support you in your individual application with full performance and without
malfunctions. The name Pfeiffer Vacuum stands for high-quality vacuum technology, a

6 Technical data and dimensions
6.1 Technical data
Type designation Air cooling Air cooling
Part number PM Z01 367 A PM Z01 369 A
For pump HiPace 80 Neo | HiPace
30 Neo
HiPace 30 | HiPace 30 Neo | HiPace 60 P | Hi-
Pace 80 | HiPace 80 Neo | SplitFlow 50 / 80
Electronic drive unit TC 80 TC 80, TC 110, TC 110 RS, TC 120, TCP 350
Control voltage 24 V DC 24 V DC
Electrical connection AccessLink M8
Tbl. 8: Air cooling, 24 V DC
6.2 Dimensions
29
38.4
60
6
0
.
7
1
0
.7
15
30
R
4
2
5
.
Fig. 4: Dimensions - Air cooling
Dimensions in mm
Technical data and dimensions
16/20
EU Declaration of conformity
Declaration for product(s) of the type:
Air cooling
HiPace Neo
SplitFlow
We hereby declare that the listed product satisfies all relevant provisions of the following
European Directives.
Electromagnetic compatibility 2014/30/EU
Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances 2011/65/EU
Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances, delegated directive
2015/863/EU
Harmonized standards and applied national standards and specifications:
DIN EN 61000-3-2: 2019
DIN EN 61000-3-3: 2020
DIN EN 61326-1: 2022
DIN VDE 0580: 2011
Signature:
Pfeiffer Vacuum GmbH
Berliner Straße 43
35614 Asslar
Germany
(Daniel Sälzer)
Managing Director
Asslar, 2023-07-19
UK Declaration of Conformity
This declaration of conformity has been issued under the sole responsibility of the manufac-
turer.
Declaration for product(s) of the type:
Air cooling
HiPace Neo
SplitFlow
We hereby declare that the listed product satisfies all relevant provisions of the following
British Directives.
Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016
The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Elec-
tronic Equipment Regulations 2012
Applied standards and specifications:
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019